
'l-ff«Hlxci?R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~eJ fct~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ ~eJ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
frn:lfur~ 3f:F~Wl/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.il:rtur ~ ~afUT >:i'l-fTTf -m~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fcH>cFklij'<li/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (l:f>T;R.tPh. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-~ID ~E¥3J!NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
. . 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 27.10.2023 

~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR ~ f.i;1faR9<:1 m ~ fffir ~-~ ~ 3l'f1fli~11R ~ f.i~~IQ ~ cp't \ifRfi ~~ On behalf of .the President of India, 
online item rate .tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. 

Sl. 
No. 
1. 

ru q '< 01/Description ~/Details 
( 1) 

!Title of work 

2. -~~~tr./ E-Tender ~Rfl~A\lf1/fc)214012023-24 ~ 2i.10.2023 

L--1-~~~ce No_. ·---t--v_s_s_c_IC_M_G_I_E_02_1_40_I2_02_3~~4-~~!_ed _27_.1_0._2_0_2_3 ___ _____ __,_ __ ------·- ---,--1 

I 3. 1 ~ lt tt~·#::;::;r-:;3l~'j;:;::;:li ;pi f.i;:::;d 'ffi1'lCfl ~3. 04 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

1.-4- . --1-·-cpp.-,.if~~- m:~ cpi ffifu 3 (c:fia:r I Three) ~;rlrnonths 
Period of completion 

5. II ~IT 'GillT ~ (~ 
Emnest money deposit (EMD) 

~6,080.00 

! \Sid=i~ . cr~ ~ ~ _I Period'---;f~or:T;m-e~~~-~-=~d~bct'l~'<Ur I Bid clarificati~ns : I f1fcrcn~ cp't. mftd I Receipt of 
j down.oadrng. ~ 28.10.2023, 10.00

1
~ 30.~0.2023, 9.00 ~. hrs .

1 
tenders. ~ 10.11.2023 'CPT 

I 
~lhrs. Uito ~ 06.1 1.2023, 23.00 "B'Ito ~ 07.11.2023,12.00 23.00 ~lhrs. 
~/hrs. ~/hrs. ~------·------------ .. :._:;__~----- _______ _j_· _ _ _ 

. . - '_j 
~J?t<m·~ I Opening 
of tenders: fu'::liq:> 13.11.2023 
<if 15.00 ~lhrs. 

__ _:_ _ ._ j 



2. ~if 'lfT1T ~ ~ <ITrrRrr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participa~ion in t~ndering:-
~ Q?) ~ ~ cpl tpT ~ mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sl. No. 

L ..;,...,. I I ---
'11C I i mcpf"[f :a J.~~ 'l-f<R -q ~?J;Jlct, ><oll 

~te: t--7:·-~~S~im~i~la~r~w~or~·k~s~s~ha~ll~m~e~a~n~e~le~c~tr~if~ic~at~io~n~o~f~b~ui~ld~in~g~~~~~~~~~~~ 

~/b. 

ii. FcPQ" TTQ" q,w ct>T ~. iiTif ~ ctl'&l~ct> ~ -q 7% "Qfct-~ cp't mwxor <R iT es~~r\1-{1 
cr.:R 1R "CfcfTTR "ffi'R1 ~ (fCp m "fAT~. ~ 1lURT cprtf ~ m-q <ft fc1ftf iT 
~ ~ ~ cp't ~ fMq (!Cpcp't ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date ot completion to last Cdte of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-<fRR Qlfi~JCR! ~ ~ ~ -q Cf)lqfPhi tl?l<f tmrcrr/l{('{lict?'l ~ ~ mn:r ~ m-rrr 1 
. Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 

evaluation. 

m ~eJUT ~ ~ ~ "ffi11 I Applicable only I .~ (f~ ~ ~ cj\Jllcp'(OJ ~ cp't 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (ftfl ' 'WCf I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ciGflCfHUI ~~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. 

I. 

$ern~ ~i" tmt "ffi1l = _ . ~tf fuJc=r fifcl~lq?!~ $ (11~~~ ·cp'T I 
Applicable for electrical works only : . ~:P=lliUid ~ 1 Certified copy of valid . 
~$t:f"R1~<:JT~~~IDXT el~ctrica l contractor's license. I 
\JfRt ~ qrf '(1'~ ·~ (crl!<l'kltl'f . 25 kW) ~ ~tf 

" ~fi~~lct?l~ ell~~'"*'~~~ ,, 
The bidder shall · possess valid el&ctrica! 
contractor's license of appropriate class and I 
category (Minimum 2~ kW}. ·issued by C.entra: / 
or State. Electricity Al.Jthority.. . -

.. ·. i 
. -

__j 

3. ~ f~'!mL if ciGtlcp<i · a~ ~ mwm ~ cm· . ~- CfR' Pifu-~ ~4vr 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO <::fT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~~ ~ '51-J'iffi-S f¢m \JIT ~ 
~I fW#ii ci\Jllct?~UI "ciff $iiT \3qqctd ~cil*ll~c # ~-llt ~I {-11cil $ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~~em~~-, . . . . . 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f."!mc;T <Hd I~ vi'f 'CPT '5 I \3 'i ~1 '5 'CPR lil?f ~ f.i ~ ~! Cb I~ em ~ WTR if -qr;:r ~ m \5ITQ'Tf I f.i ~ ~I Cl? Tx 
IDXT ~ ~:'TQ' ~'Ril81?. CfCCT:WC'( ~'l-fTTT IDXT f.E'4!fGd f'WQ: ~1!-1:lft' m<:rr -rn:rr fcrJ '& ~ru 
cp) -cpr ~~~en-~~ em~ FcP<n \JfllVIT, . . 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers wi!l be subjected tc verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers wil! be rejected. 

5. a} f¥.q~J.IT $ mu. \34~ mr 1 if ~f.iret~ ~ $ ~ ~ \jjllf xrf.<r. l=Wr ~ \Jl'lTI I ffTCffu I:JP11 
~ l'ffisrr J·lf'c.fC!Jltt, ci1QflQ*i4l, ~. f2lf-Cl'ict13)V4' ·- 695 022 ~ ;:rn::r ~ ~~ Jq~ ~ ~ IJfRt 
fSJ:Tig ~{'!f) f¢m Ji'j~d ~ IDXT 'iJfRt ~ 1lTW $ ~ lf.IJ!m ~ ~~~ ~ w:rr ~. 
~ mrct" ~ qff Jffc1q fctRr ~ 180 ft;:iT (fCf) 'J1Pl -&rfr I rrfu' ~. ittf $ ~ i'f ?ffl 'iJfidT % 'ill 
~iif em~~~ <ict?dlct?~o, f$m \JfllVIT JfR ~ f.i~~lct?RT ~ ~ ~ '$t ~ 
~'l-fTTT~~~~8~'(f.ic:p ~-qifqff~l -
Tenders should be accompanied. with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit R-eceipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180. days from the due date of r~ceipt of tenders. In case EMD in the forrr of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful .. tenderers will be made through Cheque I electron ically by the Department. 
b)~ '(1']l1(j' 1 ~if we cm crrcrr ct?~~Cll8 QliQ*1lP=t{ <rf.icT 'Cf?T QliQ*lQli{ '\3£iTrr JfitrR m.:r i 
~ mq;'f cj IJ1lc:p~ 01 l>lA I 01 q;J <::fT ~ \R[rf ~- (if~) ·I · X9TCft ~ l,:ffl1 ~ (Sf)i 
(iPcft~)!CPIR ~ I ~ ~ ~ JIT<lrT (~-~) I ~KS~CR ~ ~-\S~li f.iaS0/11<;14 <n 
QliQ*lQli{~IDXT~~JP.T~&RT~#.'~>IP,IUIQ:;j'q~~:q~l~ l 
·I>JJi I 01 4 :;j f.iWJ Cfft f.iq(j' ~ I %f{ l'f{ f.iq(j' fclftr (fCf) ~tl' ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming e·xemption of Tender cost I EMD. should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM l UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC} I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir. Board I National Small 'in(;lustries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts · ·and handlooms or any oth.er body speCified by Ministry of MSME. 
The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I e.xtended due date of the 
tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Const~uction and Maintenance 
Division • Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. · 

7. a) ~ <m lFf -m£R. f.1fclcJ ~ ctt frmcr ~ -~n-~ "W1<l q?) tiT ~ ~. \)1:f 1f~. f.=mfur "QCt 
?1:Farcrf 'Q''l-fTTI ·. ~. q9Q*IO>*ltft,_~ $- Cf51ttf<1tt 1), ~ (fCf)" m % , ~ I~ tffic q?) cRh:Rrr 
~. ~T FcPttl \5fRT ~I ~ ~-~ Clft f.1qcr fcW:r ~ ~ c#r "tiT~~~~~ 
mt(f ~ ~ "GfTdT% en- f.ifqcJ em-~ <fR ~ ~ fcB<:rr ~ 1 

Original instrumen-t of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance qivision • Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, J"rivandrum on or before due d~te and time of opening of tender. If yalid EMD is 
not · rec~ived··on or before due date and ti!lle of opening of ten.der, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejeGted_. . . . ., . 
b)~ "ffiTftf~ 1) we cpr ~ ct>><¥m1 "Q"AQ*lQJOOJt ~ Cf'T mQl'l:-rn. Q.,....*lQrrrJOOJ"'*{ \3Wr 3fTtiR ~I 
\3WT:ni ~ c:j\lft¢'(01 \OlJOOllll iO?l <:IT q\Jft(f)'(OI I'P41ll!q::f ~ -QxT S{Gfi) 1) ~¥fR JijUl11fDio mi "Ufc1 
~~~I ~ ~/~P11-urq:;f Clft m m=d \)1:f 1l"~. f.iiiTur "QCi ~arcrf 1f'lfTll-~f«r. 
<flo<l~'!l<ft,!? fu<>q~d\(<A.~ ct>l~f<1tt 1) ~ ~~ ~ f.imr ftWr CfJl o~T "W1<l ~!IT~~ 

-~ ~ _ I ~ ~ @c-f~ Clft f.1<:To fcW:r em o?.D' ~~"tiT~~ 1?fi "Ufc1 mt{f ~ ~ 
%ill t1~ c1 ~ f¥.itcn ~ q:;l ~ fctrrr ~ 1 - . 

The MSME units· claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD shol!ld submit attested hard 
cop"y of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM f. UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or r:egistratjon certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted pr:eferably by hand I speed post to the 
office ·of the -Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance ·Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not recei~ed on pr before_. due date and time of opening of te.nder, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

' 8. ~T ~ Clft ~ fcW:r em~~~~~ ~qffi ~~~lct>lx.'i Clft <1¢;:flCb1 "QCi cllfDI~ct> 
~ Wdt ~I <1ct>;:flCb1 "QCf <11fU1~ct> ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fTTr f<m@ -wfiaff I lOJ:fqiCf>'i ~~I 
crcp.:ftctfi ~ crrfOrf>~ mffi ~ lOJ:fiOli(f)'i $- <fRR. f.:jfqm ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "ct>T ~ ~ 
~ ~afDT 1ct>m ~ 1 t® mm 7;YT fcP' <PW ~$troT~ <m l'<1 ~~en-~= "iRUT ~ 
J1'«flct>l'< ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q?) 3fTTr qfr ~- '® ~ ~ fcP'm ~I ~ , f,ifzy 
f(rfir (-q)rq fr!Rl~ICf> l'<l. cpl ~ WRT -ctt ~) Cf51: JfWT \.tl, ~ ~ ~~-~ l ct>l~'j qft R ~ \Jil 
f.=RTJ!;fUT C1v.T "(1Cf);:flcp1lOJ:fqiCf)'i if> ciTffi <ITn:i ~ ~ 3rR f.1fclcJ ~f.<lal %-~ 3fTTr qft ~ 
ctft~l . 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commarcial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligib.t!ity criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for furthAr processing. The pricE,) bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny ar.d t~chnical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation_ to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per ten_der procedure I stipulations . 

. ' 

9 . ~~ tifclqlcf>l>< <m -~ ~ q?) f.i&JI~'i 1lRtt 11 qf-<qRfa FcPm ~- ' ~cr~ iR ~. ~ 
~&T \JfliT 1) 4 ~<1 Fcfu fcP'm \jffQTIT I ~ ~ $-~ ta: we $-lWm) ~. 1:f-i I cpp:f ~ 
em -uffi<i $- um ~. f.iFcrcrr ~ ~ TJ{ ~(i w.rm ~ 2% crx ~ JfWT ~ &l l ~'i 1lRtt mwr <P't 
\jff;:ft ~ ! . 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for paymGnt of Earnest money .. separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on ~eceipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ ~~¢K, PJru~14 ~ ·~ ~ ~. ·wr P1~~1Cf?, M1l{AG"l1 1 .~tiFf; "f~ 1 \3lf "QtfR, 
tJ1QA~-~ru~IQI~Gfif.1qx-~ I {G"j)f.iqx-~· I ~\Jllf.iq\(-~ I ~GfiP, .:n-~ "Cift mf ~ i$' 
:m'Gf, ~CJ?TFRTafUT"<RI ~~aff~~ 31~"'R. · tiru~lcf>l~l· 1~arcB1'~ ~tlfCA:f'ct? ~CI?l. 
WaiTCI?RDIT~. ~i$' JtcR~"Cift ~~m1ft1 o~. w~rr -iql~lx ~ ~. ~-~:m 
LR ~ "Wfiarr "Cift ~~ ·~ ~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~ w:rnt ~ <JCRf ~ Cfi1 01~ 
01 'jAl ~'1 JfR LIRT. mL<f iR i$' me;: ~eft~ I · 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF ., Engineer-SE ( 'Engineer.:so. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security re?-~on . However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material . for . . loading an~d unlo~.di ng to site will be 
permitted after necessary .approval .al and pass. · ...... · · 

. . 

11. 'l.fffif i$' ~ ~ 3fR ~ f..lfcfuT ~ ct?x4C1r<:JI ~ ~ m ~ 3Rl ~ ~ ~ 
~ t ~trr ~ ~ J{R cpT{ Cf?RlJf ~ ~ fcRfi m mL<T ~~ RfcRJ-* (f?) ·& cp;R "Cf?1 ~ 
m I ~~ PJru~IQ \jj) ~~rill~ 'Ff ~ "Cf?«'ft m m -~ ~ ~ Hru~ICf? l \( WI~ lrt 
eft Tf{ '· 0i«flct?l't CR eft~! 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of Presidentof India ls not bound to accept the iowest 
or any other terider and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by. the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected . · 

12. 'l.fffif i$' ~· "Cift 3fR ~ f.ifcRJ ~ ct?x4 C1 1 e11 ~ Cf.l<f -3ff~ ~ eb-B ~ ~ q?J7.f ~ ~ 
q~qJ~ 1 zfr Cf5T!f "Cift l=fBIT ~ Cl?1it Cf?T ~ ~ m ~ o~ PJru~lct?lx ~ ~tJ" ~ ~ ~ft cncrr -==rm 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before iss.ue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this ac,count. 

13. 'lfRC1 ~ ~ ctr 3fR ~ ~ «11m Cf>Rqjffi ~ f.ifac:r ~ :rruf Fll ~ m \ru$ f¢ tl~ 'J.f11T 
~ m<m ~ Cf?T 3ff~ m ~ Cf~.fT PJru ~lct?l't ~ ~ ~ ~ LR m~ C:l?BT ~TIT ! 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of india reserves the right of -accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ itJ ~t1"#~a1 m ~af ~ ~ ~ ~ qa1-wm ~ ~ ~ ~ J{R 3ct~lx ~ -qaf
~~"Cift ct>lf-<1~1 "Cift~~~R1~Cfft11{~ ~xCRcft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly proh ibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for reJection. 

1s. Mcrr~ cj?\(~qleJI ~W"ct?R ~ ~-~LR\Jllftctt IJ11~C11eft -::ftfdm~ "1:rmx--m<lrcrr 
~m~~~"ct?T~m~l · . 
The tender accepting authority reserves the optio~ to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to.time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Divis ion of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and clXecution of contracts for which his I her near 

. relative. is workrng. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and wh·o are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable fo; rejection of tender qr cancellation of contract. 

17.-•. ~~1 $~~~qft~~~~-~-~120~(f(f)~ 
6)1ft I ~ ~ ~mGICf> 1-< ~ 3fQRr $ 3fGX ~ >ffiiTQ Q11ffi• -am ~ m PI mGI ~ ~ ~ 
~~ "il ~ Q~qcf'1 W«TT ~ "GfT fcr1WT, ,9~G?I\! Wt t<ftct>l~ ~ ~ oT ~H-G?I~ ~ ~ 
.:#..f(f)R m ~ -w< ~ "Q"&I"Q"ffi ~ ~ G!tfRT \if.m ~ $ so % ("Q'"ifrff ~!l"'d!{Jd) q;r ~ 
=<P(~~~I.31-ril, ~mGI<PI~ ~q;-pfqft- g'1f.fmGI ~1-flll~ctf~~cft 

II 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to fo:ieit ~0% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the . 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR ~ ~ lR, -~ f%1tzypw $ m~ "QCP <Pm fcf>m \JffQ1lT 1. 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Pifcl~ICI?I~ &RT~?;X.-q"*l"'l-fi~. ~. \3 l llf%l:li. WIT~. w:r~-3flfu~~~l 
The rate quoted by.the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. oct?41c!?'hiRft$m~- ~JllHl~ ct Q*i._,ft~*i~ I):Jl""I I DIQ·;;i'jq;'hlf(J<:Ji~Cf>ifl~~ l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submrtted along with the Te_chnical bid. 

\1-::!c:T<i'r=, ti'J Q Ji 3l\ q~ Q fl Q fl ft'l 

Director, CMG, VSSC 



aq;;:flctfl-c:tJfUJI~q; ~ $ m~ P!yR!ffila g~1aG!1· $ ~ <tfr l1f m RFW ~ \?ITII. ~ ,)l~cp~ 
~w.PIRigJq;ffiq;T~q'~ . 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING'WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~.3{f;f~~~~~~'Wf\JfRT~T~~ 31~ .~ 
Work orders iSS!Jed by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~-wr\JfRT~TfQ'~ I'!Ji]O)q~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the-authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'QBRIT liHd\5 m-~m~ ?t~ ·~ q~LJIDI cpr~ro'CPT ~~1aGfl w:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1GfT -qrfVIT 'Wf ~ cmtif ~ ~ \:P:"iiDIQ~ i1~ (~ LR' ~f lfqr ip{) l'lliiDIQ~· ~ ~ m 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be SL!pported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tf ~(f 58?~1-<'i m- e!l~~-tl qft ~ l 
Copy of v3lid electrical contractor's !icense. 

6. -~ (f~ {tfff~ cjGflCf)xDI ~ cp't ~ ('ffill-=Wf)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Appiicable). 

7. ma-m ~ Wl1Fl ~ m- 'WM-1 m-~ mmtlR ~r m-~ ~c=r ~ ~ 3fCfftr m
·m ~ m ~ ~ ctft f<ttfm ~%(IT ~~§tt ~ ~ m ~ ~ (lJN~. -{.53)1 
A list of completed works indicRting value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 
Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. ·[-53). 

8. -Q-;, 1t;,m-~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ UJl1T m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~qft '&'cR@ I Company Prof:le with details. 

11. ~ qGflct>xD'II'lAIDIQ~ I GST registration certificate. 

12. ~~BTCFl~'Cf>l{'?f"ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji6(Ql!uf -;:flc I IMPORTANT NOTE:~ 

~ cpr ~~~I -a~ QA~t!Qi"l{ l'll11DIQ:::t, ~ (ql'1~ ctft f-i<=r?. ~ JfR wr:! cf,1 !IT~~. \3'1l 
'l'l"w;:r, f.1mcrr ~ ~arur ~~ - ~~. ~ -~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ m.~ .. RH>cHd9)xl1 -
695022, m m- Cl?lllfeJq ~ mW ~ :ql~ !IT m tfl~ riffi ~ ~ I 'llft f.,~~ ctft FmCl 
f(@r J,~ W1li cp1 !IT ~ ~ ~~ {Q.~ 'CPT ~ ~ mt<f ;fflT ct>'t 'iJfRit %. "ffi ~ ciT ~ ~ LR 
~ 'FcPm '\JfT'QTIT I Originai document of EMD I valid MSME .certificate shall be ~ubmitted 
preferably BY 1-:fAND or sen-e through SPEED POST to the Office of the _Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


